The tax may not be less than forty 
dollars ($40.00) twenty dollars ($20.00) for each motor vehicle 
for which a certificate of title is issued, unless the issuance 
of a title for the vehicle is exempt from tax under G.S. 105-
187.6(a). The tax may not be more than one thousand five hundred 
dollars ( $1,500) for each motor vehicle for which a certificate 
of title is issued. 

(b) Retail Value. -- The retail value of a motor vehicle for 
which a certificate of title is issued because of a sale of the 
motor vehicle by a retailer is the sales price of the .

[...]

3 "~ The rate of three percent ( 3%) applies to the 
4 sales price of each mobile classroom or mobile 
5 office sold at retail, including all accessories 
6 attached to the mobile classroom or mobile office 
7 when it is delivered to the purchaser. The 
8 maximum tax is one thousand five hundred dollars 
9 ( $1,500) per article. Each section of a mobile 

10 classroom or mobile office that is transported 
11 separately to the site where it is to be placed is 
12 
13 

a separate article." 
Sec. 3. G.S. 105-164.13 is amended by adding a new 

14 subdivision to read:

[...]

17 seven percent (7%). For employment-related expenses with respect 
18 to any other qualifying individual, the applicable percentage is 
19 ten percen~ (10%). 
20 (b) The amount of employment-related expenses for which a 
21 credit may be claimed may not exceed two thousand four hundred 
22 dollars ($2,400) if the taxpayer~s household includes one 
2 3 qualifying individual, as defined in section 21 (b) ( 1) of the 

1 Code, and may not exceed four thousand eight hundred dollars 
2 ($4,800) if the taxpayer's household includes more than one 
3 qualifying individual. 
4 (c) No credit shall be allowed under this section unless the 
5 taxpayer completes and attaches to the tax return the necessary 
6 form or forms as may be required by the Secretary.

[...]

11 organization, ( ii) a qualified business venture, (iii) a 
12 qualified grantee business, or (iv) a North Carolina Enterprise 
13 Corporation is eligible for a tax credit for the taxable year 
14 equal to twenty-five percent ( 25%) of the amount invested or 
15 seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), whichever is 
16 less. The partnership may not take the credit for the year in 
17 which the investment is made by the partnership but shall take 
18 the credit for the taxable year of the partnership beginning 
19 during the calendar year following the calendar year in which the

[...]

10 the partnership is eligible under this subsection as a result of 
11 the partnership's investment in equity securities of a North 
12 Carolina Enterprise Corporation or a qualified investment 
13 organization. The amount of the credit allowed a corporation 
14 under this section may not exceed seven hundred fifty thousand 
15 dollars ($750,000) in a taxable year . 

. 16 If a partner's share of the partnership credit is limited due 
. 17 to the maximum allowable credit under this section for a taxable 

18 year or a corporate partner is not eligible for the credit 
19 because the investment was not in a North Carolina Enterprise

[...]

Its gross value, including the value of transfers 
over which the decedent retained an interest and 

14 the value of gifts made within three years before 
15 the decedent's death, as provided in G.S. 105 2(3)1 
16 105-2(a)(3), is less than the amQ1.1At specifie~ iA 
17 the fgllgwiAg table: two hundred fifty thousand 
18 dollars ($250,000). 
19 Estate& gf Dece~eAts DyiAg 
20 OR gr ~fter ~rgss Val1.1e gf Estates 
21 July 1 1 19S5 •••••••.••••••••••••••• ; ••••••• $100 1 000 
2 2 Au CJ1.1 s t 1 I 19 e 5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 7 5 I 0 0 0 
23 July 1 1 19S6 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 150 1 000